

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11200/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in CWP No. 3640/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MRINALINI UPADHYAY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
H.P. UNIVERSITY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board. Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and
learned counsel for the University.

There shall be an interim direction that for the
purpose of counselling and allotment of seats, the
petitioner (Mrinalini Upadhyay) shall retain her original
rank (Sl.No.104) instead of the revised rank of 116 in
pursuance of the judgment of the High Court. She shall
be considered for allotment with the said original
ranking.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19264/2010.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master